ENROLLED BILL

House Bill No. 310.

(By Mr. Easley) Passed March 13, 1931

In Effect justy lass from Passage

(H. B. No. 310)

[Passed March 13, 1931, in effect pinety days from passage.]

AN ACT relating to the salaries of prosecuting attorneys in the counties of Raleigh and Mercer.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Beginning January first, one thousand nine hun-

2 dred thirty-three, the annual compensation of the prosecuting attorney of Raleigh county shall be fixed and paid monthly by

4 the county court of said county and shall be not less than two

5 thousand four hundred dollars and not more than four thousand

6 dollars. Beginning January first, one thousand nine hundred

7 thirty-three, the annual compensation of the prosecuting attor-

8 ney of Mercer county shall be fixed and paid monthly by the

9 county court of said county and shall not be less than two thou-

 $10\ \mathrm{sand}$ four hundred dollars nor more than four thousand five

11 hundred dollars.

12 All acts and parts of acts inconstent herewith are hereby re-13 pealed.

Medical active airman House Committee.

Senate Committee.

Governor.

Cháirman Senate Committee.	Speaker of the House of Delegates.
	Clerk of the House of Delegates.
	President of the Senate.
	In Stodges
ø.	Clerk of the Senate.
Lass. S.	The within is. Disaffroned for reasons assigned The attacked levets.
,	this/8 the day of March 1931.
In Hous	W. Conbe

of West Virginia Mach 18, 1931 GEORGE W. SHARE,

Secretary of State.